Women, Namakkal actively took part and got the first prize in 

the quiz contest and obtained the third prize in the elocution 

competition.  Dr. R.Suman, District Revenue Officer, Namakkal 

gave away an appreciation certificate along with a cash for Rs. 

2665/- (Rupees two thousand six hundred and sixty five only) 

only) to Ms. A.Shalini in the premises of Collector Office, Namakkal on 27th February 20250.  In this 

continuation, a felicitation function was held on 28.02.2025 in the campus of Trinity College for Women, 

Namakkal. 

On behalf of M/s.